SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in SA No. 351/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SARASWATHI VELUSAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A K NITHYANANTHAM & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Doraisami, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner, in order to meet the factual position indicated in paragraph 4 of the impugned order, seeks some time to place relevant documents on the record of this case.

At request, and in the interest of justice, list after three weeks.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS