LISTED ON. 28.9.2015 COURT NO. 4 ITEM NO. 44

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.</u>
27525 OF 2015

WITH

INTROLUCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

Saraswathi Velusami

... Petitioner

Versus

A.K. Nithyanantham & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on $15^{\rm th}$ September, 2015 against the common impugned final Judgment and Order dated $13^{\rm th}$ August, 2015 passed by the High Court of Madras in S.A. No. 351 of 2014.

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, counsel for the petitioner has on 26th September, 2015 filed a letter requesting to replace page no. 51 as few lines of the Section 69(3)(a) of the Partnership Act 1932 has been wrongly quoted by inadvetence. Copy of the said letter is circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26^{th} day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk