LISTED ON. 7.9.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 02
ITEM NO. 63

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.</u> 27525 OF 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Saraswathi Velusami

...Petitioner

Versus

A.K. Nithyanantham & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on $27^{\rm th}$ July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he intends to serve the respondent No.2 by way of paper publication. Steps, if any, be taken within two weeks. Registry to take steps thereupon.

List the matter again on 07.09.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh steps to serve the respondent No. 2 by way of paper publication so far. Respondent No. 1 is represented by the Counsel and counter affidavit has been filed.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6^{th} day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate

Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR