## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015 in SA No. 351/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SARASWATHI VELUSAMI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A K NITHYANANTHAM & ANR. (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Biju Thankeppan,Adv. Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Parbhakar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this application for substituted service.

In view of the request made, application for substituted service is dismissed as withdrawn.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.2, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula) Court Master