SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2015 in SA No. 351/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SARASWATHI VELUSAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A K NITHYANANTHAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-10-2018 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by) Mr. V.R. Appasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 25th October, 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER